

**SC 65/25**  
**ST 15(15)25**

**Order no.17**

03.01.26

Today is fixed for **further examination in-chief of Dr. Jayanta Mishra.**

All the three (3) accused persons are not produced from JC today. One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person praying for an adjournment for the proceeding on the ground as stated there in the petition.

Copy served to the Ld. PP, Hooghly.

The Ld. District pp, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

The Prayer is considered and allowed.

**Fix 17.01.26 for further examination in-chief of Dr. Jayanta Mishra.**

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add.District & Session Judge,1st Court  
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)