

S.T 15(05)2025
S.C 65/2025
CNR no.WBHG01-001022 -2025
J.O Code no.WB00877

Order no.21 dated 16.02.2026

All three accused persons are produced physically before me.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 351 of BNSS.

The accused persons are examined on dock separately and their statements were recorded in presence of the learned P.P in-charge and the learned Defence Counsel of the accused persons. After recording their statements, the accused persons put their signature. The statement of the accused persons are kept with the record.

Fix 21.02.2026 for production and hearing of argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court. Chinsurah

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.